

## May 14, 2024 Appoquinimink School Board Election

Appoquinimink 2024 School Board Member Candidate Timothy W. Johns has Withdrawn

Votes cast for withdrawn 2024 Appoquinimink School District School Board Member Candidate Timothy W. Johns <u>will not count</u>.

## Pursuant to 14 *Del. C.* § 1075(c)(4) & (5) votes cast for a withdrawn candidate "shall be considered null and void and shall not be tallied, canvassed, or reported."

Pursuant to Delaware Code, to 14 *Del. C.* § 1075(c)(4) the Department has issued **new absentee ballots without the withdrawn candidate's name** to absentee voters who have already requested and/or returned their original absentee ballot. If the replacement absentee ballot is not returned by 8 p.m. on School Board Election Night, Tuesday, May 14, 2024, the Department will process the absentee voter's returned absentee ballot, taking into account the provisions of 14 *Del. C.* § 1075(c)(4) & (5).

Department of Elections Website: <u>https://elections.delaware.gov</u>

Voter Portal: https://ivote.de.gov

New Castle Office	Kent County Office	Sussex County Office	State Election Commissioner
820 N. French St.,	100 Enterprise Pl.,	119 N. Race St.	905 S Governors Ave.,
Suite 400	Suite 5	Georgetown, DE 19947	Suite 170
Wilmington, DE 19801	Dover, DE 19904		Dover, DE 19904
302-577-3464	302-739-4498	302-856-5367	302-739-4277
votencc@delaware.gov	votekc@delaware.gov	votesc@delaware.gov	COE_Vote@delaware.gov